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1. RBOFRI/PEERIAH

Highlights of the Financial Results
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201 3F,ERENERIAH J-GAAP

Summary of the Financial Results
{2 (100million yen)

FY2012 FY2013
e b& Net sales 11,900 13,200 +1,301 +10.9%
= RS Operating income 929 7107 —222 —23.9%
BEF R Ordinary income 866 631 -235 —27.1%
L R AR Net income 438 103 _335 ~76.4%
e LEE R mE Operating profit margin 7.8% 5.4%
ROE™ Return on equity” 5 0% 1.0%
BEL—F#hELy) PYUSD 79.82 97.65
FOREX Average JPY/EUR 102.63  129.68
JRiH Crude Ol $ /BBL (Dubai) 1091 105.5

* ROE(HEEALHMARER) =R/ BCER HihF)

Return on equity = Net income / (Shareholders’ equity (average) + Accumulated other comprehensive income(average))

* 2013 EEIDBIEFIEERTT .
Results for full-year 2013 are unaudited.

AG c All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB& F#kzX &%t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 5



201 3FEEBHFKB\EB ORI b J-GAAP

Highlights of the Financial Results

e L& 13,200(2H (RIHEALE 1,301{EF DY)

JL

EXF4E 707EFM (FrHEALE 222D AE)

s FRERMOEFIEICMZ ., A -FRESZD
B THINE. MNEERAANSAZRZEILHETS

=]

PR T RICKY R

il

2 ILEF—mig D LR ICKYIERMEE
IRIILF—lHn ELFIZKYiE +:8
* 2013 EEADHIEILIFEETT .
Results for full-year 2013 are unaudited

AGC All Rights Reserve d, Copyright (C) 1B#§F#kz{ &4t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 6




BEitiEREE J-GAAP

Consolidated Statement of Income #& 3 (100million yen)

I Y - i (Full-Yea)

FY2012 FY2013 & Change FY2012 FY2013 &8 Change
5L 3124 3,481 W57 11900 13,200 @ 1o

Net Sales (+11.4%) (+10.9%)
el 191 178 oy 929 707 e
RRNBE -41 -28 -63 -6
smR= . 3 3 -6 -1
R &R 1 3 13 8
toft 44 34 60  -73
il 150 150 . 866 631

e SRR -127 -100 =177 —-265

Extraordinary gains (losses)

il il 23 50 ok 690 367 .2

Income before tax (+1 1 6 1 %) (_469%)
AN 24 92 212 234

Income taxes
DB EER
Minority interest in earnings (losses) of 9 1 1 40 29

consolidated subsidiaries

2 SRR 25 - - 43 o
Net ;cor;e 1 1 54 (_) 438 1 03 (_764%)
* 55 ABEFEX.4Q LS +377EM. EEFE -4EM. 2013FE BT LS +1,378(EM. EEFIE -8EM

Foreign exchange fluctuation resulted in +37.7 billion yen in Net sales and —0.4 billion yen in Oper.ating income in 4Q, . )
and +137.8 billion yen in Net sales and —0.8 billion yen in Operating income in FY2013. All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) jBfiF#zX=4t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 7

* 2013F4QLEL VI EEIDIEILIEEEER TT ., Results for 4Q and full-year 2013 are unaudited.



BRMSIgRER S (FY2013 vs. FY2012)

Variance Analysis on Operating Income (FY2013 vs. FY2012)

BTEALE 222 {EFE S J-GAAP

¥ 22.2 bn down from last year

{ZM (100million yen)

1200 +183
oo 020 [

o | B R

RIBHER +77 707
Sales Vqume/Q'uantity, :
5t -118 Rk
400 f Selling Price Jﬁ%jq- *?Hﬂﬁ*% % 0)1’”_’.
Purchase Price Cost Reduction
200 T Fuels/Raw Materials /Others
0 | | | | | J
FY2012 FY2013

* 2013 RADKIEILEEETY .,
Results for full-year 2013 are unaudited.

AG c All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB& F#kzX &%t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 8



ERMEIERERSH (40.FY2013 vs. 4Q.FY2012)

Variance Analysis on Operating Income (4Q.FY2013 vs. 4Q.FY2012)

ATEREHALE 13 (B HE J-GAAP

¥ 1.3 bn down from same period last year

{ZM (100million yen)

300
250 29
191 .
— - 1
RE#E
150 - iR Rk
Sales Volume/Quantity,
Product Mix -03
0o | =
Jcie
SelﬁnLg‘ Price —-40 OAXR
50 R FHERE DM
Purchase Price Cost Reduction
Fuels/Raw Materials /Others
0o — 1 1 1 1 L _
4Q.FY2012 4Q.FY2013

* 2013F4QOHEILFEETYT,
Results for 4Q of 2013 are unaudited.

AG c All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB& F#kzX &%t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.



ERMEIERERSH (4Q.FY2013 vs. 3Q.FY2013)

Variance Analysis on Operating Income (4Q.FY2013 vs. 3Q.FY2013)

RPN HALE 12 (EMEE

¥ 1.2 bn down from last quarter J_ GAAP

{ZM (100million yen)

300
250
+30
200 | 189 ] - +5 178
150 DAERERL oy 1] it —
Sales Volume/Quantity, Selling Price %%*i*i{ﬁ*ﬁ %0)1’@,
Product Mix Purchase Price Cost Reduction

100 Fuels/Raw Materials /Others

50

o — L L L L L 1
3Q.FY2013 4Q.FY2013

* 2013F4QOHEILFEETYT,
Results for 4Q of 2013 are unaudited.

AG c All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) B F#t&4t Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 10
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B OmMBEIC
A VR G E IR

U

S LEEXRAMTE

AHEL—F(EIPTE)

FOREX Average

Jﬁ fE Crude Oil

201 3FEHRBENOERIRA

Summary of the Financial Results

FY2012
1B EA

Full-Year
Net sales 1 1 ,900
Operating profit 1 ,01 8
Profit before tax 750
Profit for the year
attributable to owners of 484
the parent
Operating profit margin 86%
Return on equity* 58%
JPY/USD 79.82
JPY/EUR 102.63
$ /BBL (Dubai) 109.1

H 7
Full-Year

13,200
799
444

161

6.1%
1.6%

97.65
129.68
105.5

IFRS

{2 (100million yen)

FY2013
1,301 +10.9%
-219  -21.5%
-306  —40.8%
323 —66.7%

* ROE(ACEALHMFAIER) =R OMAEIRET LML/ RELOMEFICRET 2H2 A5 (HithTH)

Return on Equity = Profit for the year attributable to owners of the parent / Total equity attributable to owners of the parent (average)

AGC

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB& F#kzX &%t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.
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BEieWiERNTREE IFRS

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss
{&H (100million yen)

] B (Full-Year)

FY2012 FY2013 ¥R Change
= e +1,301%
%L 11900 13200  ;.2ov

Net sales

Iul

= EF 4 ~219%
Operating profit 1 ’0 1 8 799 (_21 5%)

Z DY —9297 -341

Other income (expenses)

EEN T 790 458 332

Business profit (_420%)
ERLU -40 -15

Finance income (costs)

SRR 750 444 ~306

Profit before tax (_408%)
PN 295 254

Income tax expenses

=R RS EAY 525 190 -335

Profit for the year (_638%)

HEHLDFRBEEIC ~323
J%ET%%%H%@*”H 484 1 61 (_667%)

Profit for the year attributable to owners of the
parent

JEXBLEF 21
RIS S HARIF i 41 29

Profit for the year attributable to non—controlling
interests

AGC * 5%, ABEEEE, 2013FEBHE LS 137818, H%FI2% -ofEM  All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) JBi F#X &4t Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 12
Foreign exchange fluctuation resulted in 137.8 billion yen in Net sales and —0.9 billion yen in Operating profit in FY2013.



IFRSEEI_ LD E

(BFxAm)

Impact of adoption of IFRS (Operating profit)

+5
00T +20 +10
| —
+o7 _ ;% /ﬁ, L3 %(;g?aiﬂl
1%%'] 1%‘_”: Share of the profit of
- ' Amorization of 5o %8 BeEAES
00y lgﬁﬁkﬁ'?é{#@{% Goodwill g quity
emp|0yr|:::_beneﬁts
0 — 1 1 1 1
FY2013
J-GAAP

* 2013 BHOBARREEDHEILIEEETT,
Results for full-year 2013 under J-GAAP are unaudited.

AGC

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB& F#kzX &%t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.

799

FY2013
IFRS

{ZH (100million yen)

—
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EiEMBIAREETRE IFRS

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
{ZH (100million yen)

2012/12  2013/12 18R 2012/12  2013/12 yr==H5e
Dec. 31,2012 Dec. 31, 2013 Change Dec. 31,2012 Dec. 31, 2013 Change

EEEO)%B Assets 1 9,1 64 21 ,206 +2’042 ﬁ{ﬁd)ﬁr‘ Liabilities 9,556 9,755 +198

5&@];5}:&?_ Current assets 6,389 6'822 +433 E. %1;%% Trade payables 1 ,1 89 1 '356 +‘| 67
ﬁg%lﬁ‘ﬁﬁ Cash and cash equivalents 1 ,338 1 ,326 -12 ﬁ*”¥ﬁ1ﬁ Interest—bearing debt 5,386 5,750 +364
E%f&*ﬁ Trade receivables 2’444 2'609 +165 %O)‘Hﬂ Other liabilities 2’981 2'649 -332
WEE = Inventories 2,080 2,366 +286 BERDE Equity 9,607 11,451 +1,844

%ﬁ.%*io)ﬁﬁ%‘- otal equity attributable
ZDHh Other current assets 526 520 6 ey é;%\ﬁn i 9,083 10,872 +1,789
3F;ﬁ§)];§j§§_ Non—current assets 1 2,775 1 4,385 +‘| ’609 ﬁzl:ﬁ Share capital 909 909 —
;ﬁﬁzﬁli " R Property, plant and N
BIEERY  equipment, Goodwill and 10,124 11,222 +1,098 EXRETE Capital surplus 1,004 1,007 +2
Dhi Intangible assets
ﬁﬁﬁﬁ@ Financial assets 2,1 1 6 2'824 +707 *l]E%ﬂ%ﬁ Retained earnings 6,554 6'41 7 —‘] 37
%0)1“1_1, Other non—current assets 535 339 -196 E E,**;_r_t Treasury stock -301 _299 +2
ZTRHDELRD er components o
BRESR iy 917 2,838 +1,922
3'5&@31:#%\ Non—controlling interests 524 579 +55
BEEAET  Toul Asers 19,164 21,206 +2,042* 21;&”%32& ol Hapilties and 19,164 21,206 +2,042*

* 56, ABEFEE. +20138M
+201.3 billion yen due to foreign exchange fluctuation. . . .
All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) BB F#kzt &4t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 14



AGC

EiEFvryra70—

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

S u-vean

EXRFHICLSF Yy a-70— (a)
Cash flows from operating activities (a)

5| I

Profit before tax

B EENE R OMER &

Depreciation and amortization expense

EELE T I8

Increase (decrease) in working capital

Zhith

Others
REFEICELSFT vy a-70— (b)
Cash flows from investing activities (b)

& 7 & &= s

Purchase of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets

Zhith

Others
V) —Frya-70— (a)+b)
Free cash flow (a)+(b)
MBEEICES T vy a-TJ0—

Cash flows from financing activities

BAFEEDER
Changes in interest—bearing debt
EZ N

Dividends paid

T Dt

Others

REFITRIMEERE

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents

W FDENMEE

Net increase(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents

FY2012
1,702
750
1,179
62
—289
—1,586
-1,560
-27
115
—41
274
—-301
-14
88
163

IFRS

{ZM (100million yen)

FY2013
1,674
444
1,358
70
-198
-1,460
1,485
25
214

—336
17
—-300
—-933
110
-12

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB& F#kzX &%t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.




BiEFAZRERES IFRS

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

{ZH (100million yen)

HEHOMBEICRRT HFS

Equity attributable to owners of the parent

Zoton FXE | ,
‘ : F| 2% .| BEAOD #n | BAER
xe | ole | HRe |EERE| mess o
Share capital c 'tll N | Retained Shares Other
aprial surplus Earnings components of
equity
YRS paiance as of Jan. | 909 1,004 6554  -301 917 9,083 524 9,607
% ;H;ﬂ %E}]gﬁ Changes in equity - +2 -137 +2 +1,922 +1 ,789 +55 +1 ,844

A DR E(S Profit for the year

RRETDUMMRE  or o e - || e - - +161 429 +190
ZOMOaEFE e comprehensive - - - - 41924 +1,924  +43 +1,968
= Dividends -~ -~ -300 — - =300 -5 -306
Z Dt Others - +2 +2 +2 -3 +4 -12 -8
BRES paience as of Dec. 31 909 1,007 6417 -209 2838 10,872 579 11,451

AGC All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) B F#t&4t Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 16



s imiS - BRI ES

CAPEX, Depreciation & Others

xRt B4R

MRFEFEE

CAPEX
Glass
Electronics

Chemicals

I3V HO R %O)ﬂﬂ Ceramics/Other
BAMIE R &

Depreciation
Glass
Electronics

Chemicals

I3V HORX %O)ﬂﬂ Ceramics/Other

Elimination

R&D

BRlFEERS
D/EH 3

AGC

Interest—bearing debts

D/E ratio

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB& F#kzX &%t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.

FY2012

13 HA
Full-Year

1,953
984
626
329

19

1,179
425
965
179

12
-2
471

2012/12

Dec. 31, 2012

9,386
0.56

IFRS

{&M (100million yen)

FY2013
i 3
Full-Year
1,385
138
434
207
9

1,358
485
666
194

15
-2
469

2013/12

Dec. 31, 2013

9,750
0.50

17




BLANK PAGE

AG c All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB& F#kzX &%t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.



2. B AM5 - BRI DR

Information by Business and Geographic Segment

AG c All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) JBi§F#kzt&4#t Asahi Glass Co, Ltd. 19



4Q

1B HA
Full-Year

FY2012

1,470

9,646

* O FIXFTEREALE
() shows change from FY2012:

e EEDAER

Breakdown of Sales

4Q
AR
Glass EHA
Full-Year
WASR 4Q
(BEA.V—7)
Flat Glass : EHA
Architectural & Solar Full-Year
. 4Q
BEIERAHSR
Automotive Glass EHA
Full-Year

AGC

HI2A 7 XM1)

Glass Business Segment (1)

=) = F A
Sales Operating income 2,000

FY2013 FY2012
1,781 _
(+312) B
6,673 _

(+1,027) L

/INET

Sub total

1,781
6,673
1,003
3,677

779

2,996

3,214
430
1,585
422

1,629

* 2013F4QE LI EHOHIE X IEEETT,
Results for 4Q and full-year 2013 are unaudited.

FY2013 1,800
_44 1,600
(-11)
1,400
-170
(-130) 1,200
1,000

892

93
372
134

921

800
BER-7O7 | TAUA 3—n0wsN HE 600
Japan & Asia Americas Europe Elimination
400
851 227 739 -36

200
2,745 -178
0
203 -23
1,852 -131
237 -13
893 -46

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB& F#kzX &%t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.

J-GAAP

{&M (100million yen)
AR

Performance Trend

BEIEAN 74
wh 72
—=0.P.

779
751 756

711
607

-8 RN
NEE RN

-62

4Q.12 1Q.13 2Q.13 3Q.13 4Q.13

20

100
80
60
40
20
0
-20
-40
-60

-80



T2A BIAM2)
Glass Business Segment (2)
(&R AUSEXTLL]
[(BERSLFAR]

eHAE-7I7 HEISERHR

® 77 X7 TSR HcEE

e3J—Ov/N I HfE{EX, lEERHELEN{RKE
(BEEERHFR]

e HARBIHELEESHUARIL. S HETLHHED
® BRM I3 B IV EE S I E XS, St HEISERH
0 77 . ALK DHiTrIS EEEH
[J—5—R77R]
o it RIRIRDRLIC K I3 iR 2
AGC

All Rights Reserve d, Copyright (C) BE§F#zte4t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd,. 21



BF EIANT) J-GAAP

Electronics Business Segment (1)
&M (100million yen)

PO HAERS
E—— oy Performance Trend
Sl = =555 EFEH
Sales Operating income 1,000 - — 7 427" 14 - 800
FY2012 FY2013  FY2012 = FY2013 900 - —TOP
848 160 s0 | 136
1 106 160
Q 920 (-79) 201 (~41) - 600
700 -+
13 HA 3,460 707
Full-Year 3,441 (+19) 813 (-106) 600 -
* () BT R 500 + [ 400
() shows change from FY2012.
400 -+
300 -
st L= DWER - 200
Breakdown of Sales 200
4Q 672 100 -
FARATLA Display
Full%ﬁYear 21882 0 I I I I 0
4Q.12 1Q.13 2Q.13 3Q.13 4Q.13
BFEH - 176
“?nﬂ Electronic Materials .
i tear 578

* 2013 F4QESUICBEORIEIFEEETY,
Results for 4Q and full-year 2013 are unaudited. All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lBT§F# = &4t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 22



BF E7XxM2)

Electronics Business Segment (2)

[EH) RUSEXTLE ]

CrVi%8

OTFT-LCORNZAEIMR., T1 AL RFHEHFIAD
AT (38N

EF M)

oL EHAENM. A7bTL VM= AR AR D
aefeiEdiyll

AG c Al Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) 1BEY F ¥kt &4t Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 23



{tFm €7 XM1)

Chemicals Business Segment (1)

Sl =) =X
Sales Operating income

FY2012
4Q 657
&3 2573
Full-Year ’

* ONBFIFTEREAL
() shows change from FY2012.

e EEDAER

Breakdown of Sales

o0—)LF7ILAY) L3
Chlor—alkali & Urethane

TYRILFE AR Y T4

Fluorochemicals & Specialty Chemicals

HE

Elimination

AGC

* 2013F4QELUITERDOIEITIFEETT .
Results for 4Q and full-year 2013 are unaudited.

FY2013  FY2012 FY2013 |
800 9 54
(+143) (+35) 700 -
2,907 161 600 -
(+334) J2d (+15)
500 -
400 -
200 -
4Q 536
B 100 A
Ful;—Year 1 1960
4Q 287
N 1,044
s 23
e -97

J-GAAP

&M (100million yen)
A HER

Performance Trend

TR - AN T4 - 100
m— H0-L 7Y - 9bEY
—=0.P. * JHERFEFRGN - 90
excluding Elimination
- 80
287
255 263 - 70

224
238

1Q.13 2Q.13 3Q.13 4Q.13

4Q.12

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) BT F#kst 24 Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 24



{EFm 7 AM2)

Chemicals Business Segment (2)

[EH] RUSEXTLE ]

(oO-V7NHY)-ILa]
o 7T TOHFHBRICHS

(7VF(LE - ARy 5 1]
o EEREQRE- -REP7YRHEIEOHTEHERRAICIHER

AGC All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) BT F#kzte4t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 25



L&
H5Z
BT

L5

TIIVIR - T D

HE
Sitit

= IR

HIA
BT
b=

TIIVIR - T D

HE
Et5t

B ARG AERMLEE

YoY Performance Comparison by Business Segment

Sales

Glass

Electronics

Chemicals

Ceramics/Other

Elimination

Consolidated total

Operating income

Glass

Electronics

Chemicals

Ceramics/Other

Elimination

Consolidated total

FY2012
1,470
926
657
219
—-147
3,124

FY2012
-33
201
19
1
-2
191

FY2013
1,781
848
800
215
-163
3,481

FY2013
—-44
160
94
9
2
178

* TEIIVIR-ZDMIORESI . HEDTZDMIDRHSBHEERELI-LDTY,

The category “Other,” used until the previous year, was renamed “Ceramics / Other” in 2013.

AG c * 2013F4QL LU EIDOBIELEEETT,

Results for 4Q and full-year 2013 are unaudited.

15 Change
+312
-79
+143
-4
-16
+357

1E 5 Change
—-11
—41
+39
-1
+4
-13

FY2012
5,646
3,441
2,573

870
—-630
11,900

FY2012
—40

813

145

15

4

929

J-GAAP

&M (100million yen)

I - I B Ful-vem

FY2013
6,673
3,460
2,907

186
-625
13,200

FY2013
-170
107
161
11
-1

1855 Change
+1,027
+19
+334
-84

+9
+1,301

&5 Change
-130
—-106

+15
~4
+3
~222

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) BT F#ksX 24 Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 26




B A MRIESE AT HALLE J-GAAP

Quarterly Performance Comparison by Business Segment
{&M (100million yen)

3aFv2013  4aFv2013 R s

HZR Glass 1,685 1,781 +97 +5.7%
BF Electronics 872 848 -24 -2.7%
==t Chemicals 724 800 +76 +10.4%
TSIV IR-F D Ceramics/Other 193 215 +22 +11.4%
HE Elimination -139 -163 -24 -
%15t Consolidated total 3.334 3,481 +147 +4.4%
3QFY2013  4QFY2013 FEE)
HIR Glass -21 —44 -23
BF Electronics 171 160 -10 ~6.0%
(| s==p Chemicals 35 54 +18 +52.0%
TIIYIRF D Ceramics/Other 4 5 +2 +41.1%
JBHE Elimination 0 2 +2 —
%15t Consolidated total 189 178 -12 —6.1%

* €SIV -ZDMIDREI . HFDIZDMIDR ST BHEEBELI-LD T,

The category “Other,” used until the previous year, was renamed “Ceramics / Other” in 2013.

* 2013F4QMHIEFEEETYT,
AG c Results for 4Q of 2013 are unaudited. All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB& F#kzX &%t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 27



ihiskRlsEiE RIERIHALLER J-GAAP

YoY Performance Comparison by Geographic Segment
&M (100million yen)

I Y T T i (Ful-Yea

5o b= Sales FY2012 FY2013 & Chane FY2012 FY2013 & Chanee
HBAR-7UF  Japan & Asia 2,396 2,511 +115 9,111 9,569 +458
TA)H Americas 198 281 +83 836 1,118 +282
J—0w/N Europe 611 779 +168 2,290 2,914 +624
HE Elimination -81 -89 -9 -337 -400 —63

£t Consolidated total 3,124 3,481 +357 11,900 13,200  +1,301

= S A Operatingincome |~ FY2012 =~ FY2013 3 Change FY2012 FY2013  # Chanee
BAR-7TF  JapanAsia 315 319 +5 1,339 1,257 -82
T AT Americas -10 -39 -29 -37 -93 -55
J—0w/N Europe -24 -13 +10 -54 -122 -68
JHE Elimination -2 -6 —4 -3 -7 ~4
i BER  owreeere -89 -84 +5 -316 -328 -12

SEr Consolidated total 191 178 -13 929 707 ~222

* 2013F4Qb IS BHDHIELIFEETT .
AG c Results for 4Q and full-year 2013 are unaudited. All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lBE4F#k=t£#t Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 28



Hhisk R34S ATPUHALLE: J-GAAP

Quarterly Performance Comparison by Geographic Segment
&M (100million yen)

3QFY2013 4QFY2013

BXR-7OF Japan & Asia 2,407 2,511 +104 +4.3%
TA)AH Americas 290 281 -9 -3.2%
J—Aw/\ Europe 738 179 +40 +5.5%
JBHE Elimination -100 -89 +11 —
£ 215t Consolidated total 3334 3,481 +147 +4.4%
3Q.FY2013  4QFY2013 i
AAR-7OF Japan & Asia 322 319 -2 -0.7%
TA)AH Americas -19 -39 -20 -
J—0Ow/\ Europe -25 -13 +12 =
JHE Elimination 1 —6 -7 —
Hhig @ E erg:’i;:gb”a' eommen -90 -84 +6 -
é*i%‘l‘ Consolidated total 189 178 -12 —6.1%

* 2013F4QDOYIEILEEETY .
Results for 4Q of 2013 are unaudited.

AGC All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) JBi§F#t&4#t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 29
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EiGHEEEEORE(ATHILEE)

The Impact of FOREX and Change in the Scope of Consolidation (Compared with FY2012)

eI

Z\
X7 Consolidated total*

J-GAAP

{&F (100million yen)

AR =R
Glass Electronics Chemicals

Segment = L = :|: = :l: = == | = El %
me®  LE ®EE  LL ®mER  pik mER  RX
Sales Qperatlng Sales Qperatmg Sales Olperatlng Sales O-perating
Income Income Income Income
FY2013 13,200 707 6,673 -170 3,460 707 2,907 161
BT EH
AEE G e +1,301  -222 +1,027 -130  +19 -106 +334  +15
ange vs. FY2012
[LATF 2 B2 FR<ATE R EA L] _ _ _ _ _ _
Change like—for-like vs. FY2012 259 1 96 1 23 92 1 1 5 1 06 +75 +3
* B2 488
AEAROEE #1378 -8 +1018  -22 +119  +4 +225  +10
mpact of FOREX
EGEEEREOEE
Impact of Change in the Scope +1 82 _1 8 +1 32 _1 6 +1 5 _4 +34 +3
of Consolidation
* EHEIE, ZTOM. BLWHEOHENEEND A, BT AV MO EEFEF—HLGN
The sum of the segment amounts may not equal the amount of consolidated total, because it includes the amount of Other Segment and elimination.
AGC * 20134EBEDMIEILFEETT, All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) i85 F#kzt£#t Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 30

Results for full-year 2013 are unaudited.
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Outlook for FY2014
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2014FEFEIHEREL IFRS

FY2014 Forecast {& 9 (100million yen)
£Y2013 FY2014 Ri@L

FY2014 Forecast

Fisz::’clﬁI:?alf Fuiliiiggar Fift%?aﬁ Fuiliﬁ—g}jar C[?h i%;’)ﬁ,ﬁw
o= Net sales 6,385 13,200 7,000 14,000 +800 +6.1%
= S Operating profit 386 799 300 750 -49 —6.1%

[%%%—] [Refere.nce] .
BERBBREE)  Cowm - (707) - (700) =7  (-1.0%)

*ﬂ g | _ﬁ‘-ﬁ*”ﬁ Profit before tax —_ 444 — 400 —44 —99%

'% ia)_ ‘: Profit for the year
Eg%g;gﬂﬁ coners of she arert - 161 - 200 +39  +23.9%

_**%T: U EE%E ?Yi\;:j;g:are) 1 8 1 8
SELEEEREE oot 6.1% 9.4%
ROE*2 Return on -I 6% .I 8%

equity™

BBEL—@RTy) P 97.65 110.0%

FOREX Average *3
JPY/EUR 129.68 150.0
s : . *3 *1 20135 LD HIELEEERTY
IR Crude Oil $/BBL (Dubai) 105.5 100.0 Results for first half 2013 are unaudited.
*2 ROE (B B &AL HIMFINE) =HEHOFEECRET LML/ BEHOFEEITRET S HA S5 R THY) *3 2014 E DR
FY2014 Forecast®ROEIE, FY20135KE A DBL MDA EICRET 2B A S HEER Assumption for FY2014
AG c Return on equity = Profit for the year attributable to owners of the parent / Total equity attributable to owners of the parent (average) 32

ROE of FY2014 Forecast is calculated by using the Total equity attributable to owners of the parent as of Dec.31, 2013. All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB&F#ztS4t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.
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Business Outlook for FY2014 (
(#5R]
OEEMHTA
Ba&-727 : 32 RICHER
77 A7 ISR ICIER
S—-Ov/\ 5|EFRESLEANMEEXTIREHSE.
BENERERICLIFFEAFTLRAD

OHENEAHFA
METHIETORALERTRHZES|L HF3IEMm

o' /)—F—RHZA
BLLRPIRIEERT. BRARBNEEDHITFE

AG c Al Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) 1BEY F#kX &4t Asahi Glass Co, Ltd. 33
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Business Outlook for FY2014 (

&7

OTFT-LCORAAZRAEM, T1ATLTHFHRIZAD
i fer 138 HRC L3 22 3R

OPDPE ENmITFTER/IMNOLCEER(TS
O EFEIMDLFEIIRARICHKE

({t%m
OFITNYA—I -FINHIRE. 7V RMAERRD
HEI RIS

AGC All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) BT F#zt24t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 34
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CAPEX / Depreciation / R&D

%M (100million yen)

R & cAPEX S AT{EHIZ Depreciation ZERRE RED

2,000 2,000

1 741 1,000
' 900 -
1,500 | 1385 1,400 1500 1358 1,400 800
762 700 -
1 179
600
1,000 - 738 1,000 - 500 - 471 469 450
400
500 + 500 300
200
Kl EX M o Bl 194 1
0 0 0
FY2012 FY2013 FY2014 FY2012 FY2013 FY2014 FY2012 FY2013 FY2014
* RIFIEIMRAZE D Forecast Forecast Forecast
Actual results include M&As.
mHSX EF WieER EESIVIX-ZDfh
Glass Electronics Chemicals Ceramics/Other

AG C All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) JBi§F#zt&4#t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 35
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Reference
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IFRSEZEEICSLHELLE(EE. ARRUVER)

Impact of adoption of IFRS (Assets, Liabilities and Equity)
{ZH (100million yen)

2013/12 BHAREZE =R
=3 Assets 21,197 21,206 +10
ME)ERE  Currentassets 6,952 6,822 —131 viEERE FFRE~RE) A129
) VBT E (RBMRBER IV EEE
gliiﬁéj]’ﬁfgf Non—current assets 'I 4’244 1 4’385 +140 #8%%) +87
v DA (FHERD) +59
BERUVEXK Liabiities and Equity 21,197 21,206 +10
MBRIR  Current liabilities 4,579 4,480 —99 VIRERE GERENRE) AT
EREBAEE oo 5,099 5275  +176 ViBBHAHIZABEE+220
VHREIRE A1648
; . vV ABREABEE (FEERROD
T Faut 1518 11431 67 sgsine~o2aERe) +16%

AGC * BAEEDOHEILIEEETT,

Results under J-GAAP are unaudited.

ViIREBHS T ZHh DS EEFEAITE (OCI) A259

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) BB #kt£4 Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 37



I A MRIES IFRS

Performance by Business Segment
&M (100million yen)

o FY2012 FY2013
e 0 20 s 4 EA
AR Glass 0,646 1,534 1,674 1,685 1,781 6,673
BF Electronics 3,441 849 891 872 848 3,460
| s=ap Chemicals 2,973 666 716 124 800 2,907
TSIV YR -ZDM  Ceramics/Other 870 153 224 193 215 7186
HE Elimination —630 -139 —184 -139 -163 —625
EftEt Consolidated total 11,900 3,064 3,321 3,334 3,481 13,200
- I Y2012 FY2013
HSR Glass -7 -53 =31 -14 -33 —131
B Electronics 844 201 191 180 170 741
(A= Chemicals 168 38 40 42 57 177
I3V R -ZDH  Ceramics/Others 17 -3 6 4 3) 12
JBHE Elimination -5 -5 2 0 2 —1
£rtEt Consolidated total 1,018 178 208 212 202 799
AG c i ngljiﬁei'ﬁfgjfff'iﬁiiigau dited. Al Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) \B8F#zt &4t Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 38



Hhisk Bl K iS IFRS

Performance by Geographic Segment
&M (100million yen)

o FY2012 FY2013
T o [¢ 2Q 3Q s WA
BR-7S7 Japan & Asia 9,111 2,250 2,402 2407 2511 9,569
7 A Americas 836 262 285 290 281 1,118
3—0ws% Europe 2,290 653 743 738 779 2914
SHF Elimination -337 -102 -109 ~100 -89 ~400

£1tEt Consolidated total 11,900 3,064 3,321 3,334 3481 13,200

- I Y2012 FY2013

=X M 77 o 2Q 3Q sQ B
BAR-7SF Japan & Asia 1,407 319 334 335 339 1,327
7 A Americas -45 -19 -21 -23 ~41 -103
3—0ws% Europe 41 -47 -31 -17 ~12 -106
JBE Elimination -4 -1 -4 3 -5 -7
Hhig; 3t 5% 2 B e ses ~-300 74 72 -86 -80 -312

eftEt Consolidated total 1,018 178 208 212 202 799

AG c * ng:jiﬁi?gjﬁf'?gﬁiﬁi;au fted All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) IBRE F#kt &4t Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 39
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Appendix
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18,000

EHIRE DS

Changes in Financial Results

J-GAAP

=M (100million yen)

15,000
=
5C
£
E‘ 12,000 —
=
)
+
»
o
) 9,000 —
2,
6,000 —
...... <
3,000 —
0
FY2014
FY2007 | FY2008 | FY2009 | FY2010 | FY2011 | FY2012 FY2012 | FY2013
Forecast
e 5l o= Net sales 16,812 | 14,443 | 11,482 | 12,889 | 12,147 | 11,900 11,900 | 13,200 | 14,000
==X Operating profit 1,975 1,540 867 2,292 1,657 929 1,018 799 750
= HSHDOF (et LRI ¥ Profit f
REMOAAEIRET LS ot Torl 696 392 200 | 1232 | 953 438 484 161 200
the year attributable to owners of the parent
EEHEE Operating profit margin 11.7% 10.7% 7.5% 17.8% 13.6% 7.8% 8.6% 6.1% 5.4%
—HR&E-YEHE  Cash dividends per share (yen) ¥20 ¥24 ¥16 ¥26 ¥26 ¥26 ¥26 ¥18 ¥18

AGC

Net income in J-GAAP.

* BARETE, HYPMABERTLTVET,

3,000

2,500

2,000

1,500

1,000

500

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB& F#kzX &%t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.

[ueJed 8y} jo sieumo 0} 8|gejnqrilje Jeah ayj 4o} Jjoid ‘ dO]

41

2 3 LUk ok Bl i 7 Tt SO P B 2 - Bk 2 e



MEiRE

Financial Index

B2 & AR S HA#FIZE 3 (ROE) " Return on aquity % 75% 47% 27% 158% 11.8%  5.0% 5.8%  1.6%
BB ERBEROA) Return on assets % 03%  78% 48% 129% 96% 52% | 56%  40%
HE&ARLLER Equity ratio % 45%  40%  42%  46%  48%  50% 47%  51%
D/E(AFIFEE-MEELLE) Debt/Equity ratio ol 052 077 074 060 057 054 056 050
B %CF/HHF AR e emringebt | e | 046 034 030 056 031 031 032 029
—HR &=V B Ef R AE (EPS) Earnings per share .- 59.35 33,53 17.12 10552 81.90 37.88 4190 13.97
EBITDA EBITDA ol 2555 2,199 1873 3084 2594 1928 2000 1866

*1 [J-GAAP] L EA#tiFIZE/ B2 E AR (B 1) Net Income / (Shareholders’ Equity (average) + Accumulated other comprehensive income (average))
[IFRSIBESHOFREEICIRETA2LUEMAL/ B ORMEBIZIRET S0 A5 (HI L) Profit for the year attributable to owners of the parent / Total equity attributable to owners of the parent (average)

*2 BRI/ ERE (BIhFEL) Return on assets = Operating profit / Total assets (average)
*3 EBITDA (X ILFI 2 - Fi & - B E N E LR BT ) =Fi 5 151 2 + REAENE + ZILFE

Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortization(EBITDA) = Profit before tax + Depreciation + Interest expenses

ABL—F
B e o ol oo o | ol [0 |

HARFg  Average 79.28 80.20 78.62 81.17 92.42 98.76 98.95 | 100.46

M/K)L JPY/USD 110.0*
LEES At quarter end 82.19 79.31 77.60 86.58 94.05 98.59 97.75  105.39
BT Average 103.99  102.91 9836 10525 12204 12895 13105 136.69 »
M/1—0  JPY/EUR 150.0

xR At quarter end 109.80 98.74 100.24 11471 120.73 12853  131.87 145.05

*4 20145 E DHER
Assumption for FY2014

AGC All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) JBfF#t&4t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd. 42
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Major Press Release in FY2013

2A21H
3A11H
5H9H
5A14H
5H20H
6H6H
6H6H
8H6H
10A10H
10R18H
10A22H
11HA6H
11A12H

AGC

K E Dragontrail®D b F58 1L 5% s = BN (2 $7E%

B 5T Ui D BB AG 72 Bl 134T B 3 % 56 8 5 Triton Microtechnologies Inc. A% &
RE7OT7HIBTOEEILARZBEIEL . RIENR R T VAR —IVICHER
HAREOBEBRETA RATLAAASAERIAN Wizus™ 1% IR5ERM A
TARTLAZLZYEON T HRFHEES ABERHN—HSREMEITEA
EHRMDASREANFIL—THFIFAIL Tz TL—30 XAV T TEE
SRR VRBIIE AL LT T ILY I AR IZHALIETI SV LD Y YA—REOT LDTERK
AVRROT TRV - B LVIEE DA ERE T KBS
PEHFMNTOEEFRMICEBERASRAEILIGEHE

TSV ITBTOEELEEXRHLA

RKERENAMEDRIIZ BEDEH FATERG

BEEESHZENML TN LTIGICHIER
AXDOICEHFERASADEERRETHE

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) BB F#kzt24# Asahi Glass Co. Ltd. 43
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FAICET2EERIR

B AEHEEROREEBOLLTEY, REMICE DAL HOTHESFET
BEOTHEHYEE Ao REH (RMHEEET) 3. WA CATARAR
ETEBERIE SO THRDERLIEDTHYET A, YRS OTHE
HEEATEY. BiEZOERE-R2EIHTIEALBLF A,

B R AICELTIE. CB50HMIZCTHELL:-LET , RERIZEEH SN
TWAREBELOCEESEEZIC2EMICIKELTIREHIME T IZEIZEST
ELBBLNERIERICEALTEH, SHEEEEZAVEE A,

CHOEMDEFELREFRAIMAICKFELET,
WAHGHEHEICE T, BISFFAIECEMZER - BEhIT LR LFET,

All Rights Reserved, Copyright (C) lB& F#kzX &%t Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.
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ASAHI GLASS CO.,LTD.

T 100-8405
RRBTRERAOR—THSE1S

HADREILTA2T
Shin-Marunouchi Bldg., 1-5-1 Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo 100-8405 Japan

BaEbHEL: LR IRE
Contact :Corporate Communications & Investor Relations
E-mail : investor-relations@agc.com
TEL :+81-(0)3-3218-5096
FAX :+81-(0)3-3201-5390

www.agc.com
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